THEDDLETHORPE PARISH COUNCIL



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

That the next meeting of the Parish Council is to be held on: **THURSDAY 16th JANUARY 2020** commencing at 7:30PM in the Village Hall, Silver Street, Theddlethorpe. Parish Councillors are hereby summoned to attend.

AGENDA

- 1) Chairman's Welcome
- 2) Public Forum An opportunity for members of the public to address the Parish Council.
- 3) Apologies for absence
- 4) Police Matters
- 5) Declarations of Pecuniary Interest in accordance with Localism Act 2011
- 6) Approval of Draft Minutes A) Meeting Held on Thursday 31st October 2019
 - B) Meeting Held on Thursday 28th November 2019
- 7) District & County Councillors Reports
- 8) Chairman's Report A) Parish Clerk Resignation
 - B) Parish Clerk Management of Change
- 9) Community Plan
- 10) Parish Councillor Matters to be Raised / Reports
- 11) Matters Arising From the Correspondence File
- 12) Clerk's Report
- 13) Financial Matters: A) Statement & Expenditure for January 2020
 - B) Appointment of an Interim RFO
- 14) Planning Matters
- **15) Highways / Footpath / Lighting Matters:** Update on Reported or New Defects to Report
- 16) Road Safety
- 17) Parish on-going Issues/works:
 - 1) Village Name Signs 2) Millennium Stone 3) Information Boards 4) Speed Signage
 - 5) Deer Signage 6) Horse Signage 7) Litter 8) Speed reduction measures Mill Road
- 18) Reports From Outside Bodies
- 19) Parish Post / Village Newsletter
- **20) Next Parish Council Meeting** 27th February 2020, 7:30pm, Village Hall, Silver St, Theddlethorpe

Carl Ríchardson

Chairman 9th January 2020

Email: theddlethorpepc@yahoo.co.uk